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3 STOREY 

MULTIPLE UNIT BUILDING

WITH

6 DWELLING UNITS

COVERED

PORCH

BARRIER

FREE

ENTRANCE

INTERIOR SIDE YARD             

2 3 4
5 6 7

N
E
W

 
A
M

H
E
R

S
T
 
B

L
V

D

B L O C K   1 2 3

1 STOREY SINGLE GARAGE

WOOD FRAME WITH BRICK 

VENEER

CHARLES  WILSON  PARKWAY

L A N E

98

RESIDUAL PROPERTY OF 

SEVERING BLOCK 123

COVERED

PORCH

PRINCIPLE

ENTRANCE

4267.2

3284.3

4267.2

1

CENTRELINE OF THE LANE

CENTRELINE OF STREET

C
E
N
T
R

E
L
IN

E
 
O

F
 
S
T
R

E
E
T

N69°38'35"E

31.57 m

N
2
0
°
4
2
'0
0
"W

3
1
.3

2
 m

N69°19'05"E

31.98 m

N
1
9
°
5
7
'2
0
"W

3
1
.5

0
 m

REGISTERED  PLAN  39M -901

POURED CONC. CURB 

MIN. 150mm HEIGHT

CONCRETE 

WALKWAY

Setback

3000.0

Setback

3000.0

S
e
t
b
a
c
k

2
4
0

0
.0

ACCESSIBLE 

PARKING SIGN

WASTE BINS LOCATION

(MUNICIPALITY CURB PICK 

UP, MOVED & MANAGED BY 

OWNERS)

WOOD FENCE

CONCRETE 

WALKWAY

L
A
N
D

S
C
A
P
E
 B

R
IC

K
 P

A
V
E
R

S

2R UP

1610.0

1
5
0

0
.0

4
6
1
9
.0

Setback

1200.0

2500.0

2400.0

1
6
7
6
.4

EXTERIOR SIDE YARD             

LIGHT POST LIGHT POST

2641.6 2794.0 2743.2 2692.4 1656.8 2794.0 2794.0 2794.0 2743.2

5
5
0

0
.0

LIMITING DISTANCE

41630.7

L
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G
 
D

IS
T
A
N
C
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2
5
5
8
7
.3

5
9
9
3
.7

3
9
5
9
.1

LIMITING DISTANCE

1200.0

L
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1
4
7
9
0

.4

LIMITING DISTANCE

18784.6 21486.4 LIMITING DISTANCE

6381.0

L
IM
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D
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T
A
N
C
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1
3
4
2
0

.1
1
5
2
3
9
.7

CURB CUT

SANITARY 

MANHOLE, 

REFER TO CIVIL 

DRAWINGS

STORM MANHOLE, 

REFER TO CIVIL 

DRAWINGS

S
e
t
b
a
c
k

1
2
0

0
.0

FIRE ROUTE

F
IR

E
 
R

O
U
T
E

1200.0

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION 91.78m

4064.0

6 Plex

New Amherst

6 Plex

New Amherst

PROPOSED

A

B

REQUIRED

MAXIMUM LOT AREA

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE

ROW

REGULATIONS GOVERNING NMU, MULTIPLE UNIT BUILDINGS

REGULATION

N/A 994.46 SQ.M. OR 0.09946 HA

19.2 m 31.50 m

C MIN. REQUIRED FRONT YARD 3.0 m (4) 3.64 m 

D MAX. FRONT YARD N/A N/A

E MIN. REQUIRED EXTERIOR SIDE YARD (NORTH) 2.4 m 2.4 m (CHARLES WILSON PKWY)

G MIN. REQUIRED REAR YARD

N/A

K MAX. MID ROOF HEIGHT 12.20 m

I MIN. LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE N/A

J FLOOR SPACE INDEX (F.S.I.) 1 (989.57 m2) MAX.

1.5 SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT 6 UNITS X 1.5 = 9 9

COMPLIES

YES

YES

YES

MIN. REQUIRED INTERIOR SIDE YARD (SOUTH- LANE) 1.2 m YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

H MAX. LOT COVERAGE

7.5 m

N/A

L MAX. BLDG HEIGHT

At least 70% of the front wall of 
the main building shall be located 
within 1.5 meters of, or on the 
building line.

VISITOR PARKING:

0.25 PER UNIT ON STREET

ACCESSIBLE PARKING:

1 SPACE FOR THE FIRST 20 PARKING 

SPACES

P
A
R

K
IN

G
 C

A
L
C
U
L
A
T
IO

N
 /

 

R
E
Q

U
IR

E
M

E
N
T
S

6 UNITS X 0.25 = 1.5

1  (24 m2 AREA)

IN LIEU

1 PROVIDED

REQUIRED DIMENTION:

REGULAR PARKING

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

2.7 m X 5.5 m

24 M2  / MIN. WIDTH 4m

DISTANCE FROM STREET LINE (NEW AMHERST) 3 m

DETACHED GARAGE:

FRONT LOT LINE- NEW AMHERST SIDE

SIDE LOT LINE - LANE SIDE

COVERAGE

3 m 

ZERO (ACCESS FROM LANE)

8% OF LOT AREA (79 m2)

7.71 m

N/A

327.2m2     ( 33.1% )

41.7%

(871.2 m2 Building + 24.4 m2

Garage) / 994.46 m2 Lot Area = 
0.91

YES

YES

N/A

13.64 m

11.037 m YES

YES

3 m 

ZERO (ACCESS FROM SIDE LANE)

2.6% (24 m2)

3 m

2.7 m X 5.5 m

24 M2  / MIN. WIDTH 4m

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

(NEW AMHERST)

F
MIN. REQUIRED INTERIOR SIDE YARD (EAST) 1.2 m YES6.20 m

Residential and Ancillary Building (Garage)

3

45

New Anherst - 6 Plex

New Anherst Blvd. & Charles Wilson Pkwy
Cobourg - ON

230.18

45   min.

N/A

45         min.

0.00

N/A

2

X X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

1

2

3

4

5

6

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

CHANGE OF USE

EXISTING

EXISTING

ABOVE GRADE

MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)

BUILDING AREA (m2)

GROSS AREA

NUMBER OF STOREYS

NUMBER OF STREETS / FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS

7 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

8 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED

NEW

NEW

TOTAL

TOTAL

BELOW GRADE

NEW

ADDITION

ALTERATION

ENTIRE BUILDING

BASEMENT COMPARTMENTS

IN LIEU OF ROOF RATINGS

NOT REQUIRED

YES9 STANDPIPE REQUIRED NO

YES10 FIRE ALARM REQUIRED NO

YES11 WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE NO

YES12 HIGH BUILDING NO

COMBUSTIBLE13 PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION NON COMBUSTIBLE

15 MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2

16 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD BASED ON DESIGN OF BUILDINGm2/PERSON

YES17 BARRIER-FREE DESIGN NO (EXPLAIN)

ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS 3 & 9 OBC REFERENCE

PART 9

YES18 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES NO

19 REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN NO.

FIRE FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

FLOORS

ROOF

MEZZANINE

min.

HOURS

FRR OF

SUPPORTING

MEMBERS

LISTED DESIGN NO.

OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

FLOORS

ROOF

MEZZANINE

HOURS

HOURS

RESISTANCE

RATING

(FRR)

20 SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS

WALL

NORTH - Main Building

SOUTH - Detached Garage

EAST- Main Building

WEST - Main Building

AREA OF

EBF

(m2)

L.D.

(m)

L/H

OR

H/L

PERMITTED

MAX % OF

OPENINGS

PROPOSED

% OF

OPENINGS

FRR

(HOURS)

LISTED

DESIGN OR

DESCRIPTION

COMB

CONST

COMB CONSTR

NONC

CLADDING

NON-COMB

CONST

LOCATION:

ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION

BOTH

COMBUSTIBLE NON COMBUSTIBLE BOTH

BASEMENT: OCCUPANCY LOAD PERSONS

1ST FLOOR: OCCUPANCY LOAD PERSONS

2ND FLOOR: OCCUPANCY LOAD PERSONS

21 OTHER - DESCRIBE

NAME OF PROJECT:

10.9

170.14

170.14

0

13.42

3.9

18.78

-

-

-

6.36
-

71%

86.8%

92%

27.1%

21.1%

50.7%

19.05%

19.60%

3/4 YES

0.00 m2

3

3.2.2.47. Group C, up to 3 Storeys

1.1.2. [DIV A] 

& 9.10.1.3.

0.00 m2

0

X

X

3RD FLOOR: OCCUPANCY LOAD PERSONS

45          min.

9.10.2.

1.4.1.2. [DIV A]

1.4.1.2. [DIV A]

1.4.1.2. [DIV A] & 

9.10.4.

9.10.20.

9.10.2.

9.10.8.2.

N/A

9.10.18.2

N/A

N/A

9.10.6.

N/A 9.10.4.1.

9.9.1.3.

4 Bedroom 8

8

6

11 Bedrooms 22

9.5.2.

9.10.1.3.(4)

9.10.8.

9.10.9.

9.10.14. & 9.10.15.

14 XLOWIMPORTANCE FACTOR NORMAL HIGH POST-DISASTER 9.4.1.1, 4.1.2.1.(3), 

5.2.2.1.(2)

SITE CLASS (A,B,C,D,E FROM GEOTECHNICAL REPORT) STIFF SOIL: ? 4.1.8.4.

EARTHQUAKE IMPORTANCE FACTOR (I ) ? T4.1.8.5.

ACCELERATION BASED COEFFICIENT (Fa) ? T4.1.8.4.B

E

5% SPECTORAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION Sa(0.2) ? 4.1.8.4.(1) & 

SB-1 T1.2.

SEISMIC HAZARD INDEX          I FaSa(0.2) = ? 4.1.8.18.(1)E

DESIGN FOR SEISMIC REQUIRED FOR CATEGORIES 6 TO 21. TABLE 4.1.8.18.

(EQUAL OR ABOVE 0.35?)
XYES NO

4.1.8.18.(2), 

9.20.1.2.,9.31.6.2.(3)

327.0 m2 327.0 m2

871.2 m2 871.2 m2

1

Fibre Cement Siding

EAST- Detached Garage 16.70 1.20
-

8.00% 0.00% 1

Brick

Brick

SOUTH - Main Building 230.8 14.79
-

80.1% 15.7% Brick

4 Bedroom

3 Bedroom

NORTH - Detached Garage 10.9 25.6
- 100% 24%

Brick

YES

3/4 YES

Fibre Cement Siding

Fibre Cement Siding

3/4

YES

NO

YES

3/4

3/4

3/4

YES

NO NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

WEST - Detached Garage 16.70 41.6 - 100% 13.59% 3/4 Fibre Cement Siding YES NO NO
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Not to ScaleA1.0

Context Plan2

Not to ScaleA1.0

Zoning Map3

1 Site Plan Approval 20200116

CATCH 

BASIN 

MANHOLE

CATCH 

BASIN 

MANHOLE

CATCH 

BASIN 

MANHOLE

NET FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

MULTIBLE DWELLING STATISTICS

1. NET AREA OF LOT: 994.46 SQ.M.

2. LOT AREA PER UNIT: 994.46/6 = 175.74

3. NUMBER OF UNITS

GROUND FLOOR: 2 2-BEDROOM UNITS

SECOND FLOOR: 2 2-BEDROOM UNITS

THIRD FLOOR: 1 1-BEDROOM UNIT, 1 2-BEDROOM UNIT

TOTAL: 6 UNITS

SITE STATISTICS

AREA PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL

A. RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

(LEVEL 1) AREA= 301.3 SQ.M. 30.3%

B. ACCESSORY BUILDING AREA

GARAGE= 24.4 2.5%

C. PAVED AREAS 

PARKING= 138.5 14%

WALKWAYS/ WASTE BINS= 83.3 8.4%

PORCHES= 37.7 3.8%

D. LANDSCAPED AREAS

SODDED AREA= 387.08 39%



UP

UP DN

DN

SHSH

UP

DN UP

DN

DN

SHSH

SH

DN

DN

SH

OBC LEGEND

FIRE SEPARATIONS/FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS

O HR F.R.R. - FIRE SEPARATION

OBC 3.3.1.20.(3); 3.3.1.21.(3); 3.3.3.5.(9)

1 HR F.R.R. - FIRE SEPARATION

OBC 3.6.2.1.(1), (6); 3.3.3.5.(5)

TRAVEL DISTANCES / EXITING 

45m MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO ONE EXIT.

OBC 3.4.2.5.(1)(c)

45m MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO NEXT FIRE 

COMPARTMENT. OBC 3.3.3.5.(7)

OTHER REGULATIONS

REQUIRED AREA OF 2.5m2/PERSON FOR 

ADDITIONAL OCCUPANT LOAD FROM 

ADJACENT FIRE COMPARTMENT

OBC 3.3.3.5.(8)

OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EXITDoor: 1118/18.4 = 60

EXISTING TRAVEL DISTANCE

45 min. F.R.R. - FIRE SEPARATION

2 Bed "B"

202

2 Bed "A"

201

TD 

(14.0m)

TD 

(15.4m)

TD 

(11.9m)

TD 

(10.0m)EXIT 1

EXIT 2 EXIT 2

Elev.

Stair 

#1

Stair 

#2

EXIT 1
TD

(11.5m)

TD

(24.0.5m)

Storage
Room
006

Mech.

Rm.

003

Elev.

Storage
Room
002

Corridor

S

001

Corridor

N

005

Elect.

Rm.

004

Stair 

#1

Stair 

#2

TD

(14.0m)

SPRINKLERED 

STORAGE AREA

SPRINKLERED 

STORAGE AREA

TD

(13.0m)
EXIT 2

EXIT 2

EXIT 1

EXIT 1

TD

(2.5m)

TD

(2.5m)

TD

(5.5m)

TD

(5.5m)

2 Bed "B"

102

2 Bed BF

101

Corridor

S

103

Corridor

N

100

Stair 

#1

Stair 

#2

Elev.

2 Bed "D"

302

TD 

(20.9m)

TD 

(22.1m)

TD 

(24.8m)

TD 

(23.0m)

EXIT 2 EXIT 2

EXIT 1EXIT 1

ELEV.

1 Bed "C"

301

002 Level 2

95456

001 Level 1

91780

003 Level 3

99133

007 T/O Roof

104972

Low Hazard Industrial (Garage)
L.D. = 1.2 Allowed Openings = 8%
Area of EBF- Garage = 16.7m2 

Opening Area = 0.00m2    

Proposed Unprotected Openings = 0.00%
TABLE 9.10.14.5 F.R.R. WALL - 2 Hr. Required
Construction - Noncombustible
Cladding - Noncombustible

Residential
L.D. = 6.36 Allowed Openings = 27.1%
Area of EBF- Main Building = 170.14m2

Opening Area = 33.35m2    

Proposed Unprotected Openings = 19.6%
Table 9.10.14.5 F.R.R. Wall - 45 Min. Required
Construction -Combusible or Noncombustible
Cladding - Combustible or Noncomustible

002 Level 2

95456

001 Level 1

91780

003 Level 3

99133

007 T/O Roof

104972

Residential
L.D. = 13.42 Allowable Openings = 71%
Area of EBF Main Building = 230.8 m2

Opening Area = 48.7 m2    

Proposed Opening Area= 21.1%
Table 9.10.14.5 F.R.R. Wall - 45 Min. Required
Construction -Combusible or Noncombustible
Cladding - Combustible or Noncomustible

Low Hazard Industrial (Garage)
L.D. = 25.55 Allowable Openings 100%
Area of EBF Garage = 10.9 m2

Opening Area = 2.4 m2    

Proposed Opening Area= 24%
TABLE 9.10.14.5 F.R.R. WALL - 1 Hr. Required
Construction - Combustible or Noncombustible
Cladding - Noncombustible

002 Level 2

95456

001 Level 1

91780

003 Level 3

99133

007 T/O Roof

104972

Residential
L.D. = 14.79 Allowable Openings = 80.1%
Area of EBF Main Building = 230.8m2

Opening Area = 36.1m2   

Proposed Unprotected Openings = 15.7%
Table 9.10.14.5 F.R.R. Wall - 45 Min. Required
Construction -Combusible or Noncombustible
Cladding - Combustible or Noncomustible

Low Hazard Industrial (Garage)
L.D. =  3.9 Allowable Openings 86.8%
Area of EBF Garage = 10.9m2

Opening Area = 6m2

Proposed Unprotected Openings 60% 
TABLE 9.10.14.5 F.R.R. WALL - 1 Hr. Required
Construction - Combustible or Noncombustible
Cladding - Combustible or Noncombustible

002 Level 2

95456

001 Level 1

91780

003 Level 3

99133

007 T/O Roof

104972

Low Hazard Industrial
L.D.= 41.6 Allowed Openings = 100%
Area of EBF - Garage = 16.7 m2 

Opening Area - 2.25 m2

Proposed Unprotected Openings = 13.5%
Table 3.2.3.7 F.R.R Wall - 1 Hr. Required 
Construction -Combustible or Noncombustible
Cladding - Combustible or Noncombustible

Residential
L.D. = 18.78   Allowed Openings = 92%
Area of EBF - Main Building = 170.14 m2

Opening Area - 35.6 m2

Proposed Unprotected Openings = 19.05%
Table 3.2.3.7 F.R.R. Wall - 45 Min. Required
Construction -Combustible or Noncombustible
Cladding - Combustible or Noncombustible

C
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1 Site Plan Approval 20200116

1 : 150A1.1

002 Level 2 - OBC3a

1 : 150A1.1

Basement Plan - OBC1a

1 : 150A1.1

001 Level 1 - OBC2a

1 : 150A1.1

003 Level 3 - OBC4a

1 : 100A1.1

Limiting Distance - East Elevation2

1 : 100A1.1

Limiting Distance - North Elevation1

1 : 100A1.1

Limiting Distance - South Elevation3

1 : 100A1.1

Limiting Distance - West Elevation4

1 : 150A1.1

001 Level 1 - Garage OBC5a
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1 : 150A1.2

001 Level 13

1 : 150A1.2

002 Level 22
1 : 150A1.2

003 Level 31

Area Schedule - Totals (Units)

Level Name Area Area SF

000 Basement Storage 131 m² 1412 ft²
000 Basement Storage 101 m² 1089 ft²
000 Basement Mechical 12 m² 127 ft²
000 Basement Electrical 14 m² 148 ft²
000 Basement Area 46 m² 500 ft²
000 Basement 304 m² 3276 ft²
001 Level 1 Unit 101-A 128 m² 1376 ft²
001 Level 1 Unit 102-B 134 m² 1438 ft²
001 Level 1 Comm. Area 40 m² 430 ft²
001 Level 1 Garage 24 m² 262 ft²
001 Level 1 326 m² 3507 ft²
002 Level 2 Unit 201-A 128 m² 1380 ft²
002 Level 2 Unit 202-B 134 m² 1440 ft²
002 Level 2 Comm. Area 42 m² 450 ft²
002 Level 2 304 m² 3270 ft²
003 Level 3 Unit 301-A 100 m² 1078 ft²
003 Level 3 Comm. Area 51 m² 548 ft²
003 Level 3 Unit 302-B 114 m² 1223 ft²
003 Level 3 265 m² 2849 ft²
Grand total: 15 1199 m² 12902 ft²

1 Site Plan Approval 20200116

1 : 150A1.2

000 Garage Level7

Area Schedule (Gross Building)

Name Area Area SF Area Total

Ground Floor Area 301 m² 3244 ft² 301 m²
Garage Area 24 m² 262 ft² 24 m²
2nd Floor Area 304 m² 3270 ft² 304 m²
3rd Floor Area 266 m² 2860 ft² 266 m²
Basement Area 302 m² 3255 ft² 302 m²
Grand total 1198 m²

1 : 150A1.2

002 Level 26

1 : 150A1.2

003 Level 35

1 : 150A1.2

000 Basement8

1 : 150A1.2

000 Basement4
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NOTES:

1) STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES 

ONLY - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL ITEMS.

2) ALL BEAMS, WALLS AND COLUMNS SUPPORTING 2-HR. RATED 

FLOORS ABOVE SHALL BE 2-HR. F.R.R.

3) ALL INTERIOR STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING PRE-CAST FLOOR TO 

BE FLUSH BEAMS U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. 

4) ROD AND SHELF TYPICAL ALL CLOSETS.

xx HR.
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1 Site Plan Approval 20200116

1 : 50A2.0

000 Basement1

1 : 50A2.0

000 Basement - Garage2

Elevators

Elevators must be approved by the Technical Standards & Safety Authority 
(TSSA) prior to their operation, as required by the Technical Safety Act 
and provide a copy of report to the building inspector Elevator dimensions 
must conform to OBC 3.5.4.1

Passenger elevators shall conform to Appendix E of ASME A17.1/CSA-B44, 
"Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators". (Article B-3.5.2.2. of the 
OBC)

3.1.13.11. Elevator Cars

(1) The wall and ceiling surfaces of elevator cars shall have a flame-spread 
rating of not more than 75.
(2) The wall, ceiling and floor surfaces of elevator cars shall have a smoke 
developed classification not more than 450.

1 : 200A2.0

000 Basement - Key Plan3
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xx = FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
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D1 DOOR TYPES SEE A7.2

A3.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS SEE A7.0

NOTES:

1) STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES 

ONLY - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL ITEMS.

2) ALL BEAMS, WALLS AND COLUMNS SUPPORTING 2-HR. RATED 

FLOORS ABOVE SHALL BE 2-HR. F.R.R.

3) ALL INTERIOR STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING PRE-CAST FLOOR TO 

BE FLUSH BEAMS U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. 

4) ROD AND SHELF TYPICAL ALL CLOSETS.
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A3.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS SEE A7.0

NOTES:

1) STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES 

ONLY - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL ITEMS.

2) ALL BEAMS, WALLS AND COLUMNS SUPPORTING 2-HR. RATED 

FLOORS ABOVE SHALL BE 2-HR. F.R.R.

3) ALL INTERIOR STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING PRE-CAST FLOOR TO 

BE FLUSH BEAMS U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. 

4) ROD AND SHELF TYPICAL ALL CLOSETS.
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xx = FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

A WINDOW TYPES SEE A7.2

D1 DOOR TYPES SEE A7.2

A3.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS SEE A7.0

NOTES:

1) STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES 

ONLY - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL ITEMS.

2) ALL BEAMS, WALLS AND COLUMNS SUPPORTING 2-HR. RATED 

FLOORS ABOVE SHALL BE 2-HR. F.R.R.

3) ALL INTERIOR STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING PRE-CAST FLOOR TO 

BE FLUSH BEAMS U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. 

4) ROD AND SHELF TYPICAL ALL CLOSETS.
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